

ROADS TO RESTORATION PROJECT

ROADS TO RESTORATION PROJECT						BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3		BIDDER 4	
BASE BID						TEAM Ghilotti, Inc.		Ghilotti Construction Company, Inc.		Ghilotti Bros, Inc.		Argonaut Constructors, Inc.	
NO.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1		18737	SOIL SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS	FA	25,000.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00
2		80100	UTILITY POTHOLING	EA	156.0	\$ 800.00	\$ 124,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 98,280.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 124,800.00
3		100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1.0	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 22,120.00	\$ 22,120.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00
4		120000	PROJECT FUNDING ID SIGNS	EA	21.0	\$ 325.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 23,100.00
5		120091	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS (STATIONARY-MOUNTED)	EA	54.0	\$ 325.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,500.00
6		120092	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS (PORTABLE)	EA	45.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,250.00
7		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.0	\$ 176,029.54	\$ 176,029.54	\$ 188,000.00	\$ 188,000.00	\$ 751,725.00	\$ 751,725.00	\$ 788,500.00	\$ 788,500.00
8		120101	FLAGGING	FA	101,400.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 101,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 101,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 101,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 101,400.00
9		128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA/DY	639.0	\$ 70.00	\$ 44,730.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 41,535.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 42,813.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 47,925.00
10		130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.0	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
11		130200	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.0	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
12		152401	ADJUST UTILITY COVER TO GRADE	EA	1.0	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
13		152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	9.0	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00
14		152403	ADJUST WATER METER COVER TO GRADE	EA	6.0	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00
15		152418	ADJUST DRAIN INLET COVER TO GRADE	EA	1.0	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
16		152419	ADJUST GAS VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	1.0	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
17		152437	LOWER GAS VALVE COVER	EA	1.0	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
18		152438	LOWER DRAIN INLET	EA	1.0	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
19		152451	LOWER UTILITY COVER	EA	1.0	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
20		152478	LOWER WATER VALVE COVER	EA	4.0	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00
21		170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LF	104,810.0	\$ 1.60	\$ 167,696.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 471,645.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 288,227.50	\$ 6.30	\$ 660,303.00
22		172000	REMOVE TREE	EA	1.0	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
23		190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TN	87.0	\$ 450.00	\$ 39,150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 78,300.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 67,425.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,400.00
24	S	194002	DITCH EXCAVATION	LF	12,199.0	\$ 9.00	\$ 109,791.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 207,383.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 103,691.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 134,189.00
25		198010	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	66.0	\$ 82.00	\$ 5,412.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,280.00
26	S	304000	FULL-DEPTH RECYCLING-CEMENT (FDR-C)	SY	76,010.0	\$ 11.75	\$ 893,117.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 836,110.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 988,130.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 988,130.00
27	S	304100	CEMENT (FDR-C)	TN	1,778.0	\$ 194.50	\$ 345,821.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 369,824.00	\$ 194.50	\$ 345,821.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 373,380.00
28		390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	964.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 482,000.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 491,640.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 472,360.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 602,500.00
29		390121	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A, 1/2" AGG, PG 64-16)	TN	18,842.0	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,014,720.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,203,140.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,203,140.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 3,504,612.00
30		394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISC AREA)	SY	6,913.0	\$ 47.00	\$ 324,911.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 124,434.00	\$ 13.30	\$ 91,942.90	\$ 20.00	\$ 138,260.00
31		394073	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	906.0	\$ 18.00	\$ 16,308.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,966.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 16,308.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,530.00
32		398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	11,887.0	\$ 11.50	\$ 136,700.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 95,096.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 142,644.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 160,474.50
33		510092	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL	CY	4.0	\$ 3,466.74	\$ 13,866.96	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
34	F	520101	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	LB	400.0	\$ 4.39	\$ 1,756.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,800.00
35		566005	ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	9.0	\$ 475.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 4,275.00
36		650311	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV, TYPE 3)	LF	24.0	\$ 435.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 20,400.00
37		650332	48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III, TYPE 3)	LF	40.0	\$ 604.00	\$ 24,160.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 34,000.00
38		665018	18" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (.109" THICK)	LF	225.0	\$ 320.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 84,375.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 96,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 112,500.00
39		665024	24" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (.109" THICK)	LF	35.0	\$ 405.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 16,625.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 21,875.00
40		665028	18" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE	LF	162.0	\$ 308.00	\$ 49,896.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 68,850.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 78,570.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 93,150.00

ROADS TO RESTORATION PROJECT

ROADS TO RESTORATION PROJECT						BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3		BIDDER 4	
BASE BID						TEAM Ghilotti, Inc.		Ghilotti Construction Company, Inc.		Ghilotti Bros, Inc.		Argonaut Constructors, Inc.	
NO.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
41		665029	24" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE	LF	61.0	\$ 283.00	\$ 17,263.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 28,975.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 28,365.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 29,280.00
42	S	710368	CULVERT SLURRY-CEMENT BACKFILL	CY	45.0	\$ 240.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 17,775.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 12,375.00
43		710369	SIX SACK CEMENT BACKFILL	CY	49.0	\$ 307.00	\$ 15,043.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 33,810.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 18,375.00
44		723070	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (150LB, CLASS III, METHOD B)	CY	8.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00
45		723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60LB, CLASS II, METHOD B)	CY	9.0	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
46		723110	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/2 T, CLASS VII, METHOD B)	CY	18.0	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,800.00
47		729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SY	97.0	\$ 9.00	\$ 873.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,037.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 533.50
48		780001	CONSTRUCT WELL MONUMENT	EA	32.0	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 51,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 51,200.00
49		780250	ADJUST MONUMENT COVER TO GRADE	EA	2.0	\$ 798.00	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
50		780251	LOWER MONUMENT COVER	EA	1.0	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
51	S	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,196.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,784.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,392.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,784.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,784.00
52	S	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,457.0	\$ 8.50	\$ 12,384.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 12,384.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 12,384.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 12,384.50
53	S	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	94.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,110.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,110.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 23,500.00
54	S	820310	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL	EA	1.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
55	S	832002	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	401.0	\$ 72.00	\$ 28,872.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 28,872.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 28,872.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 28,872.00
56	S	832008	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST) - HEADWALL	LF	88.0	\$ 232.00	\$ 20,416.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 20,416.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 20,416.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 20,416.00
57	S	839539	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE MSKT)	EA	5.0	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 19,000.00
58	S	839564	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE MFLEAT)	EA	4.0	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 15,760.00	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 15,760.00	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 15,760.00	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 15,760.00
59	S	839577	END CAP (TYPE B)	EA	1.0	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
60	S	839580	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)	EA	1.0	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00
61	S	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	827.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,405.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,405.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,405.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,405.00
62	S	840000	PAVEMENT DELINEATION MAPPING	LS	1.0	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 1,570.00
63	S	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	39,340.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 78,680.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 78,680.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 78,680.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 78,680.00
64	S	840505	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	28,273.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 84,819.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 84,819.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 84,819.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 84,819.00
65	S	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	545.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,180.00
66	S	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	2,011.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,220.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,220.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,220.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,220.00
67	S	860002	MODIFY SIGNAL (VEHICLE AND PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR SYSTEM)	LS	1.0	\$ 23,060.00	\$ 23,060.00	\$ 23,060.00	\$ 23,060.00	\$ 23,060.00	\$ 23,060.00	\$ 23,060.00	\$ 23,060.00
68		999998	GUARANTEE	LS	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
69		705011	18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	2.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
TOTAL						\$ 6,837,141.00	\$ 7,173,950.50	\$ 7,614,570.40	\$ 8,682,473.50				

ROADS TO RESTORATION PROJECT

ROADS TO RESTORATION PROJECT						BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3		BIDDER 4	
BID ALTERNATIVE A						TEAM Ghilotti, Inc.		Ghilotti Construction Company, Inc.		Ghilotti Bros, Inc.		Argonaut Constructors, Inc.	
NO.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1A		100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1.0	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
2A		120000	PROJECT FUNDING ID SIGNS	EA	2.0	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
3A		120091	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS (STATIONARY-MOUNTED)	EA	12.0	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00
4A		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.0	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 117,500.00	\$ 117,500.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00
5A		120101	FLAGGING	FA	7,800.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,800.00
6A		128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA/DY	72.0	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,400.00
7A		130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.0	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
8A		130200	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.0	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
9A		152400	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT TO GRADE	EA	2.0	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
10A		152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	12.0	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
11A		152419	ADJUST GAS VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	3.0	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
12A		152433	ADJUST STORM DRAIN MANHOLE COVER TO GRADE	EA	1.0	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
13A		152436	ADJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE COVER TO GRADE	EA	5.0	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00
14A		152439	LOWER STORM DRAIN MANHOLE COVER	EA	1.0	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
15A		152440	LOWER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE COVER	EA	1.0	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
16A		152478	LOWER WATER VALVE COVER	EA	7.0	\$ 835.00	\$ 5,845.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00
17A		170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LF	4,014.0	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,084.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 48,168.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 13,848.30	\$ 6.50	\$ 26,091.00
18A		190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TN	3.0	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00
19A		390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	22.0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 31,790.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 11,770.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 14,300.00
20A		390121	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A, 1/2" AGG, PG 64-16)	TN	1,363.0	\$ 272.00	\$ 370,736.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 293,045.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 238,525.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 224,895.00
21A		394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISC AREA)	SY	855.0	\$ 102.00	\$ 87,210.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 11,115.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 23,940.00
22A		398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	2,080.0	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,960.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,960.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 35,360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,800.00
23A		780001	CONSTRUCT WELL MONUMENT	EA	1.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
24A		780250	ADJUST MONUMENT COVER TO GRADE	EA	1.0	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
25A	S	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	3.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12.00
26A	S	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	331.0	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,813.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,813.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,813.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,813.50
27A	S	840000	PAVEMENT DELINEATION MAPPING	LS	1.0	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
28A	S	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	11,052.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 22,104.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 22,104.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 22,104.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 22,104.00
29A	S	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	700.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,000.00
30A		999998	GUARANTEE	LS	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
TOTAL						\$ 696,784.50		\$ 544,765.50		\$ 528,912.80		\$ 568,396.50	